

2017 Girls Suffolk County Championship

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place	Score	Diver	Team
8	379.70	Tarynn Boesch	Sayville Bayport Bluepoint
7	5132D	2.2 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 5	16.00 35.20 246.20 7
8	304C	2.3 1M 3½ 2 3½ 3½ 3	10.00 23.00 269.20 9
9	302C	1.6 1M 7½ 6 5 7½ 5½	19.00 30.40 299.60 9
10	5223D	2.3 1M 5½ 7½ 7 6½ 6½	20.00 46.00 345.60 8
11	403C	2.2 1M 5 4½ 4½ 6 6	15.50 34.10 379.70 8
9	355.85	Morgan Cassidy	Connetquot
1	401B	1.5 1M 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 8	23.00 34.50 34.50 9
2	403C	2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 5 5½ 6	17.00 37.40 71.90 6
3	101B	1.3 1M 6½ 7 7½ 7½ 7½	22.00 28.60 100.50 9
4	103B	1.7 1M 7½ 7 7½ 5½ 7½	22.00 37.40 137.90 7
5	5221D	1.7 1M 7 5 5½ 6½ 6	18.00 30.60 168.50 9
6	201A	1.7 1M 7 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½	17.50 29.75 198.25 9
7	202A	1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 6½	20.00 34.00 232.25 10
8	301A	1.8 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½	17.50 31.50 263.75 10
9	302C	1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 5½	19.00 30.40 294.15 10
10	104C	2.2 1M 5½ 4½ 3½ 4 4	12.50 27.50 321.65 10
11	5222D	1.9 1M 6 6 6 5½ 6	18.00 34.20 355.85 9
10	334.85	Alex Kalish	Connetquot
1	101B	1.3 1M 5 5½ 5 7½ 5½	16.00 20.80 20.80 19
2	103C	1.6 1M 6½ 6 6 5½ 6	18.00 28.80 49.60 16
3	401B	1.5 1M 6½ 7 6 6½ 6½	19.50 29.25 78.85 16
4	402C	1.6 1M 7½ 7 6½ 7 7	21.00 33.60 112.45 14
5	5122D	1.9 1M 6½ 7 5½ 6 5	18.00 34.20 146.65 14
6	301A	1.8 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½	17.50 31.50 178.15 13
7	302C	1.6 1M 7 7 6½ 7 7	21.00 33.60 211.75 12
8	201A	1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½	19.00 32.30 244.05 11
9	202C	1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 4½ 6 4½	17.00 25.50 269.55 12
10	5121D	1.7 1M 6½ 7 5½ 7 5½	19.00 32.30 301.85 12
11	102B	1.5 1M 7½ 7½ 6 7½ 7	22.00 33.00 334.85 10
11	331.50	Kaitlyn Ehlers	Ward Melville
1	101B	1.3 1M 7½ 5½ 6 7½ 7½	21.00 27.30 27.30 11
2	301B	1.7 1M 7½ 9 8½ 8½ 8½	25.50 43.35 70.65 7
3	401B	1.5 1M 7½ 6 6½ 7½ 7½	21.50 32.25 102.90 8
4	201B	1.6 1M 7 7 6 7 7	21.00 33.60 136.50 10
5	5122D	1.9 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 6	18.50 35.15 171.65 8
6	103C	1.6 1M 5 4 5 5 5	15.00 24.00 195.65 11
7	202A	1.7 1M 5½ 5 5 5 6	15.50 26.35 222.00 11
8	302C	1.6 1M 3 4 4 4 4	12.00 19.20 241.20 12
9	104C	2.2 1M 7 6½ 5 5½ 5½	17.50 38.50 279.70 11
10	402C	1.6 1M 6 6 5 6 6	18.00 28.80 308.50 11
11	5131D	2.0 1M 4½ 4 3½ 3 4	11.50 23.00 331.50 11
12	327.50	Teressa Lafrancesca	Sachem North
1	202A	1.7 1M 6½ 7½ 7 7 7	21.00 35.70 35.70 6
2	401B	1.5 1M 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 6	18.50 27.75 63.45 10
3	5122D	1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 6	17.50 33.25 96.70 10

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place	Score	Diver	Team
12	327.50	Teressa Lafrancesca	Sachem North
4	103B	1.7 1M 8 7½ 6½ 8 8	23.50 39.95 136.65 8
5	104C	2.2 1M 7 8 7½ 6½ 7½	22.00 48.40 185.05 4
6	301C	1.6 1M 7 7½ 7 6½ 6½	20.50 32.80 217.85 5
7	302C	1.6 1M 6½ 5 6½ 5½ 5	17.00 27.20 245.05 8
8	5221D	1.7 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6½	19.50 33.15 278.20 8
9	402C	1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5	15.00 24.00 302.20 8
10	403C	2.2 1M 3½ 4 3 4 4½	11.50 25.30 327.50 9
11	203C	2.0 1M 0 0 0 0 0	0.00 0.00 327.50 12
13	309.35	Alyssa Antonucci	Half Hollow Hills
1	103C	1.6 1M 6 6 5 5 6	17.00 27.20 27.20 12
2	5221D	1.7 1M 6½ 5 6 5 5	16.00 27.20 54.40 13
3	301A	1.8 1M 5 6 5 5½ 5	15.50 27.90 82.30 14
4	202A	1.7 1M 7 7 6 6½ 6½	20.00 34.00 116.30 13
5	401B	1.5 1M 7 6½ 6 7 8	20.50 30.75 147.05 13
6	302C	1.6 1M 7½ 7 7 7 6½	21.00 33.60 180.65 12
7	104C	2.2 1M 4 3½ 2 4 3	10.50 23.10 203.75 13
8	201A	1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 5	18.50 31.45 235.20 13
9	402C	1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5	15.50 24.80 260.00 13
10	5231D	2.1 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5	15.00 31.50 291.50 13
11	5121D	1.7 1M 4½ 4 3 3 3½	10.50 17.85 309.35 13
14	297.55	Brianna Edgar	Sachem North
1	101B	1.3 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 7	20.00 26.00 26.00 14
2	103B	1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5	14.00 23.80 49.80 15
3	201A	1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6 6½	18.50 31.45 81.25 15
4	302C	1.6 1M 7 6 5 5½ 5	16.50 26.40 107.65 15
5	202A	1.7 1M 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½	17.00 28.90 136.55 15
6	301C	1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 5	15.50 24.80 161.35 16
7	401B	1.5 1M 7 7 7 7½ 6½	21.00 31.50 192.85 15
8	5121D	1.7 1M 4 5 4½ 4½ 4½	13.50 22.95 215.80 15
9	402C	1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 5	18.50 29.60 245.40 15
10	5221D	1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 6½	17.50 29.75 275.15 14
11	102A	1.6 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½	14.00 22.40 297.55 14
15	293.80	Zoe Gilganic	Ward Melville
1	103B	1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5	16.00 27.20 27.20 12
2	201A	1.7 1M 6½ 6 5 5½ 6½	18.00 30.60 57.80 12
3	202A	1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 7 7	20.50 34.85 92.65 11
4	301C	1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5	15.50 24.80 117.45 12
5	401B	1.5 1M 7 7½ 7 7 7	21.00 31.50 148.95 12
6	302C	1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½	15.50 24.80 173.75 14
7	5112A	2.0 1M 3½ 4 4½ 5 5	13.50 27.00 200.75 14
8	5121D	1.7 1M 6 5 4 4 4½	13.50 22.95 223.70 14
9	102B	1.5 1M 6 4½ 5 5 5	15.00 22.50 246.20 14
10	402C	1.6 1M 6 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½	13.50 21.60 267.80 15
11	101B	1.3 1M 6½ 5½ 7 8 6½	20.00 26.00 293.80 15
16	284.85	Alix Gilganic	Ward Melville

2017 Girls Suffolk County Championship

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place	Score	Diver	Team
-------	-------	-------	------

Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges	Awards	Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
16	284.85		Alix Gilganic		Ward Melville			
1	101B	1.3	1M	7½ 8 7 8½ 7½	23.00	29.90	29.90	10
2	401B	1.5	1M	8 7 7 7 7½	21.50	32.25	62.15	11
3	301A	1.8	1M	5 4 5 4½ 5	14.50	26.10	88.25	13
4	5311A	1.9	1M	5½ 3½ 2½ 3½ 3	10.00	19.00	107.25	17
5	103C	1.6	1M	6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6	17.50	28.00	135.25	17
6	302C	1.6	1M	7 6 5 5½ 5½	17.00	27.20	162.45	15
7	201B	1.6	1M	7½ 5½ 7 6½ 5½	19.00	30.40	192.85	15
8	5121D	1.7	1M	5½ 4 3½ 4½ 4½	13.00	22.10	214.95	16
9	402C	1.6	1M	6 6 5 5 5	16.00	25.60	240.55	16
10	202C	1.5	1M	4½ 5 4 4 4½	13.00	19.50	260.05	16
11	102A	1.6	1M	6½ 4 5 5 5½	15.50	24.80	284.85	16

Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges	Awards	Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
17	203.30		Jennifer Atkins		Sachem East			
1	101C	1.2	1M	5½ 5 6 6½ 6½	18.00	21.60	21.60	18
2	103C	1.6	1M	5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6	16.50	26.40	48.00	17
3	201A	1.7	1M	5 5½ 6 7 6	17.50	29.75	77.75	17
4	202A	1.7	1M	4½ 6½ 4½ 5 4½	14.00	23.80	101.55	19
5	5221D	1.7	1M	4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½	13.50	22.95	124.50	19
6	401C	1.4	1M	7 7½ 7 6½ 6½	20.50	28.70	153.20	18
7	5211A	1.8	1M	5½ 4½ 4 5 5	14.50	26.10	179.30	17
8	302C	1.6	1M	5 5 5 5½ 5	15.00	24.00	203.30	17
9	301C	1.6	1M					Cut
10	402C	1.6	1M					Cut
11	104C	2.2	1M					Cut

Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges	Awards	Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
17	203.30		Marisa Lee		Smithtown			
1	101B	1.3	1M	6 5 5½ 6 6	17.50	22.75	22.75	17
2	103C	1.6	1M	4 5 4½ 5 5	14.50	23.20	45.95	19
3	201A	1.7	1M	6 6 6 7 6½	18.50	31.45	77.40	19
4	401B	1.5	1M	6½ 7 6½ 6½ 7	20.00	30.00	107.40	16
5	402C	1.6	1M	5 6½ 5 5 5½	15.50	24.80	132.20	18
6	5121D	1.7	1M	5½ 4½ 4 4 4	12.50	21.25	153.45	17
7	301A	1.8	1M	5 7½ 3 5 4	14.00	25.20	178.65	18
8	202A	1.7	1M	5 5 4½ 4½ 5	14.50	24.65	203.30	17
9	5211A	1.8	1M					Cut
10	102A	1.6	1M					Cut
11	302C	1.6	1M					Cut

Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges	Awards	Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
19	188.80		Katie Branigan		West Islip			
1	101B	1.3	1M	6½ 6½ 6 7½ 7	20.00	26.00	26.00	14
2	104C	2.2	1M	4½ 3½ 2 2½ 4	10.00	22.00	48.00	17
3	301B	1.7	1M	6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6	17.50	29.75	77.75	17
4	302C	1.6	1M	6½ 5½ 6 5½ 5	17.00	27.20	104.95	18
5	401B	1.5	1M	7½ 7½ 6 6 7	20.50	30.75	135.70	16
6	201A	1.7	1M	2 2 2 2 2	6.00	10.20	145.90	19
7	5221D	1.7	1M	4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4	13.50	22.95	168.85	19
8	5222D	1.9	1M	3½ 3½ 4 3½ 3½	10.50	19.95	188.80	19
9	202C	1.5	1M					Cut

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place	Score	Diver	Team
-------	-------	-------	------

Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges	Awards	Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
19	188.80		Katie Branigan		West Islip			
10	402C	1.6	1M					Cut
11	103C	1.6	1M					Cut